
2
4
3
6
9

MEMORANDUM

The City of
OKLAHOMA CITY

Council Agenda
Item No. IX. AL

11/22/2022

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Craig Freeman, City Manager

Change Order No. 1, Project MP-0487R and MP-0545 PH II, Greenway Trail along the Oklahoma 
River and Wayfinding, increase of $99,983.11. Ward 7.

Location:
South Grand Boulevard Trail/Tinker-Draper Trail/Eagles Lake Trail to Oklahoma River 
Trail/Katy Trail

Background:
This 2007 General Obligation Bond project provides for trail improvements to provide improved 
connectivity between the Oklahoma River Trail -South, the Eagle Lake Trail, the Grand Trail, the 
Tinker/Draper Trail, and the Katy Trail.

Change Order No. 1 provides adds additional items to locate a saltwater line not identified during 
design and the safety measures needed to construct the trail near the line, along with revisions to 
solar lighting plan. Change Order No. 1 also adds 29 additional days to the contract completion 
date, due to weather. The completion date is now February 2, 2023.

Construction began in early 2022 and is scheduled to be completed by early 2023.

Engineer:
MacArthur Associated Consultants

Contractor:
Wynn Construction Co., Inc

Cost:
Original Contract Amount $6,233,359.00
Change Order No. 1      99,983.11 (1.60% increase)
Revised Contract Amount $6,333,342.11

Change Order No. 1 represents an increase of $99,983.11 or 1.60 percent above the original 
contract amount. The revised contract amount is $6,333,342.11.



2
4
3
6
9

Source of Funds:
$82,206.44 2007 General Obligation Bond Authorization, Proposition No. 5 – Parks, Bond 
No. E.15., Project No. MP-0487 – 2016 Sale, Public Works Department, Parks New Trail – GO 
Bond Listed – Oklahoma River Greenway Trail – Construction in Progress (003-2167-3305413-
LISTD-B0705060015-54040007)

$17,776.67 2007 General Obligation Bond Authorization, Proposition No. 5 – Parks, Project 
MP-0487 – 2016 Sale, Public Works Department, Parks New Trail – Interest Transfer – 
Oklahoma River Greenway Trail – Construction in Progress (003-2167-3305413-INTRS-
B0705060015-54040007)

Review:
Public Works Department

Recommendation: Change order be approved.


